

DOCKET NO. 20-1099

In the Supreme Court of the United States

GADSDEN INDUSTRIAL PARK, LLC,
Petitioner

V.

UNITED STATES,
Respondent

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR CERTIORARI

Avrum Levicoff, Esquire
Counsel of Record
Edward I. Levicoff, Esquire
The Levicoff Law Firm, P.C.
4 PPG Place, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 434-5200
ALevicoff@Levicofflaw.com
ELevicoff@Levicofflaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT..... ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iv

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR CERTIORARI 1

 INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY 1

 ARGUMENT.....3

 I. The outcome in this case sets a dangerous precedent.....3

 II. The Federal Circuit decision exonerates the EPA despite an
 unconstitutional taking8

 III. The Federal Circuit decision does not comport with the test of
 the Takings Clause9

 IV. The Federal Circuit decision masks an unconstitutional taking 10

 V. The outcome in this case absolves the Government of a pattern
 of abuse.....12

 VI. The Federal Circuit Decision establishes that the judges of the Court of
 Federal Claims have no categorical constitutional duty to award just
 Compensation – a very dangerous precedent 14

CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Armstrong v. U.S.</u> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960)	3
<u>Allison v. Chandler</u> , 11 Mich. 542 (Mich. 1863)	7
<u>Atlantic Coast Line R.Co. v. U.S.</u> , 132 F.2d 959 (5th Cir. 1943)	6
<u>Board of Cnty. Supervisors v. U.S.</u> , 276 F.3d 1359 (Fed. Cir. 2002)	15
<u>Board of Cnty. Supervisors v. U.S.</u> , 47 Fed. Ct. 714 (2000).....	15
<u>Cities Service Gas Co. v. U.S.</u> , 580 F.2d 433, 57	6
<u>Eagle Lake Inp. Co. v. U.S.</u> , 141 F.2d 562 (5th Cir. 1944)	6
<u>Frank Micoli Cadillac-Oldsmobile, Inc. v. State of N.Y.</u> 104 A.D. 2d. 477 (N.Y. App. Div. 1984)	6
<u>Foster v. U.S.</u> , 2 Cl.Ct. 426 (1983)	6
<u>Horne v. Dept. of Agriculture</u> , 576 U.S. 350 (2015)	3, 4, 5, 14
<u>Kimball Laundry Co v. U.S.</u> 338, U.S. 1 (1949)	5, 6
<u>Knick v. Township of Scott</u> , 139 S.Ct. 2162 (2019)	<i>passim</i>
<u>Matter of County of Nassau</u> , 43 A.D.2d 45 (N.Y. App. Div. 1973);	6
<u>Story Parchment Co. v. Paterson Parchment Paper Co.</u> , 282 U.S. 555, 562 (1931)....	7
<u>Taylor v. Bradley</u> , 39 N.Y. 129 (Ct. App. N.Y. 1868)	7
<u>U.S. v. Miller</u> , 317 U.S. 369 (1943)	3, 5
<u>U.S. v. 25.406 Acres of Land</u> , 172 F.2d 990, 992 (4th Cir. 1949).....	6
<u>U.S. ex rel. Tennessee Valley Auth. v. Powelson</u> , 319 U.S. 266 (1943)	9
<u>U.S. v. 564.54 Acres of Land</u> , 441 U.S. 506 (1979).....	11

Whitney Benefits, Inc. v. U.S., 18 Cl.Ct. 394, 410 (1989).....6, 7

Rules

F.R.C.P 52(b)10

United States Constitution

U.S. Const., amend. V*passim*
